

### Shire Opening Hours

8.30am to 4.30pm Weekdays (closed Public Holidays) Licensing Closes 4pm

#### NEXT COUNCIL MEETING

2pm 21 September 2022 Shire Office

#### CONVERSE WITH THE COUNCILLORS

5.30pm 21 September 2022 Shire Office

### **TIP HOURS**

7.30am - 4.00pm Saturday - Monday

#### Ranger Contact

24 hours / 7 days Ph: 0459 678 154

### WASTE COLLECTION

Every Tuesday

Recycling Dates

4 September 2022

## **CONGRATULATIONS TO THE NEW MR & MRS**



The Shire of Pingelly would like to send their wedding wishes and biggest congratulations to employee Kim and her husband Dennis on their recent nuptials. Wishing you a lifetime of love and happiness.

your Shire News

## **CHRISTMAS TREE COMPETITION**

This year the Shire will be holding it's very first Christmas Village in the main street. As part of this, the Shire will be holding a DIY Christmas Tree Competition. The competition is open to all, and we would love to see individuals, families, groups, clubs, and businesses take part in creating some amazing Christmas Trees. This is going to be a fun and exciting project for all, so we are asking you to think outside the box and make an impressive Christmas Tree. There are 3 prizes to be won with the first prize a cash prize of \$250.



We would love to see trees that represent you, your club, or your business . Check out the flyer in this week's Pingelly Times. Remember innovation is the key if you would like to know more, please contact the Community Development Officer.

## **RATES ARE NOW DUE**



Find us on

The Shire of Pingelly rates were due on the 26<sup>th</sup> September 2022. We understand that all circumstances are different. For anyone who is having trouble paying the first installment of their rates, we encourage you to contact the Shire of Pingelly's Senior Finance Office Sue Heazlewood as you may be eligible to make payment arrangements. Please note Final Payment Notices will be sent out soon.

# SNAP, SEND, SOLVE!

Report litter, potholes etc directly to the Shire on your phone through the app - Snap Send Solve. This app works across Australia and automatically delivers your report to the relevant Shire depending on your location.



### Contact Us:

17 Queen St Pingelly Facebook Ph: 9887 1066 Email: admin@pingelly.wa.gov.au

#### Cr Bill Mulroney: (Shire President) Cr Karmvir Singh: Cr Peter Wood:

0427 871 191 0457 680 994 0427 968 452 Cr Jackie McBurney: (Deputy President) Cr Bryan Hotham: Cr Anthony Oliveri: Cr Peter Narducci: 0427 944 456

0477 004 157 0499 795 792 0417 953 386